ISSUED JANUARY 20, 1946

e R i T L T e e e T T e -

ISSUED JANUARY 20, 1946

S e —

THE TEXAS AND PACIFIC MOTOR TRANSPORT COMPANY

“w_.nm,wa A GOORDINATED TRAIN-TRUCK SERVICE

; % 1. Serves all Stations Along the Line % 4. Frequent, Dependable Schedules
@Mmi of the Texas and Pacific Railway % 5. Popular Early Morning Delivery

and its Subsidiaries s 5
% 2. Operating Under State and Inter- * 6. “MMMMFMMMM@“E Common Carrier
state Certificates in Texas, Louisi- . . i No Exira Cost
ana and New Mexico % 7. Refrigeration at No Extra .
% 3. Fully Insured as Required by % 8. Extra Prompt Payment C, O. D.'s
Regulatory Bodies % 9. Free Pick-up and Delivery

T. E. HUFFMAN, General Merchandise Traffic Agent.
T&P Railway, Dallas, Texas

G,
iy, Oreg,
Sﬂn Alcap

P’Swithton
R Gurdon

MANUFACTURERS and DISTRIBUTORS are showing an ever .d..aim...m interest in the development, growth, and future potentialities of nrn Southwest.
p

Those interested in securing industrial sites for warehouse and plant location in the important industrial and distributing cities in Texas and Louisiana
served by The Texas and Pacific Railway, will find our Industrial Department glad to cooperate and assist.
Write R. C. GRIFFITH
Land and Industrial Commissioner
The Texas and Pacific Railway Company, Dallas, Texas




INDEX TO STATIONS

Light face type indicates A. M. and dark face type P. M,
Each Local Time Table is Numbered. The figures opposite the Stations in Index refer

BETWEEN TEXARKANA AND EL PASO

VIA Marshall, Dallas, Fort Worth, Sweetwater, Big Spring, Pecos and Toyah
Cennections to and from St. Louis, Memphis, Los Angeles and San Francisco

w BETWEEN TEXARKANA AND EL PASO---Cont'd

VIA Marshall, Dallas, Fort Worth Sweetwater, Big Spring, Pecos and Toyah
nections to and fmm St. Louls. Memphis, Los Angeles and San Francisco

Con
WEST BOUND—READ DOW

EAST BOUND—READ UP

to the Time Tables.
1'S]FJ‘owsttal;gl'.xhz)tm;s‘:vn-e loc(:;ltﬂed on The Texas and Pacific Ry., but not shown in Time Table. 7 1 o 18 )
O For Fre rvice - es ral .
2Werry between Port Allen and Baton Rouge, TABLE 1 7 Daily | from TABLE 1—Cont'd.
$Auto Bervice Between El Paso and Carlsbad Caverns, via Carlsbad Cavern Coaches. 88~ = | Toxae Daily | Pass-
r h STATIONS Th
#Freight Service only between Sherman Jet. and Denison. STATIONS ?J"ninle Sﬂ "'I.GI kana e enger
Time Tables in this folder are corrected to Sunday, January 20, 1946, AMy D:M‘Hﬂ Texan Daily
A A
PH 6.20 9.05 50.5 Lw.......
STATIONS STATIONS STATIONS STATIONS STATIONS 2.10 Lv St. Louis, U. S. Mo. Pac. Ar f6.37 | a9.22 358.5 A .st”mwmr Ar@ 4 :(Z)S fgfgg S
Table Nos. Table Nos. | Elev. Table Nos.| Elev. Table Nos.| Elev. Table Nos. 6.30 T "LT,?m'é"'sﬁ"f'viPﬁ‘ e :r £6.53 a9.40 | 469.3 | ...... .. Loraine @ 850 | f12.12 | 0
*Cut of Jet, La...3,0)..... Hooa, La. ... 3| 134[Mets Ter, ... 1(2,855 s Lot L. Hot Sonnse B, ke 71| .86 | 4785 ) ... Colorado City 8:31 | T.ga |1
Abilene, Tex.....1,12 ypress, La.. .. .. ,9] 100| Harmon, La....... idland, Tex. .. ... 1(2,775 *Sand Hills, Tex....1 Q Y A Texarkanl-luj’ """ W ol ..l 9| .......Westhrook....... | ... .. .. L 3 SIERR L
1 BRI ; +*Harvey, La.(J. . . . . 3| 7| Millsap, Tex....... 1| '822|*San Martine, Tex.. .1 210 5.500..;.....] .0 fA.... T 8.05 | j10.41 | 505.6 @ 7.47| fLad0 |00
Air Field, N. M. .11 D Hatehel, Tor... .. 12(1,709 [ Mineola, Tex. . . ... 1| 408 1 (Union Station) §§5 }}gﬁ 2}20 L™ 7.30 | 10.35|........
IR SRR Dallas, Tex..1,3,9,11| 431 Hawkms, Tex:c i 1| 386| Mineral Wells, 3.50 2.30 s Teuarkana i o 0 1 0 .0 Arf  7.05( 10.10 |........
Aledo, Tex. ....... *Dalworth, Tex. . ... T2 *Hermosa, Tex... ... 1(2,724] Tex........ 1,3,14| 880 C CORSIRRRUSSSRR] oo A8 IR e D[ KSXishe et sRvyselelere .20 .01 | 536.8 f 6.32 9
Alexandria, La ; 27 [¥High, Tex......... 2| '581| Mingus, Tex..... . 1| 946 i & a8 AT | LER0NI S 0 6.06 [ 9.12
Iford, La. ........ 5 29|*Defense, Tex.......2|..... Hoban, Tex....... 13(2,725 [*Mira, La.......... 4| 243 Scottsville, Tex.. .. .3 %30 3-?1 @ 10. %l @12.50 | 566.1 @ 5.55 |@ 8.58
i Do, Tact. 13| 71| ey Grovs Tt 3| 004 | Moot o 3| S e Lo T 10 453 319 1130 | 200 | 6150 W 45| Te
*Allendale, La. . . ... 5 enison, Tex.*. . ... oney Grove, Tex..2 ‘Montrose, La. .. ... Amr B3 e )| 2 : . . % - :
*Ama, La.......... Denton, Tex.-...... 2| 620] Hooks, Tex........ 2| 375| Mareauville, La....5| 55| Sherman, Tex.. . ... 2 5207 "al23 11.40 | 2.00 : 44| 17.30 .
Anclmraze La.. Derry, La. .. ...... 3| 105[*Hosston, La. . ..... 4| 229 FMoreland, La. .. ... 3| 85 [*Sherman Jot., Tex. .2 5.32 2 %;?g ------- 618.7 | .........Wickett......... |........ 7.20 |.
Angler, Tex........ 1 Detroit, Tex. .. .... 2| 485 [*Howard, La........ 3| 144| Morgansa, La...... 5 36| Shreveport, La..3,4,9 s - 2.30 [ 626.4 4.15 | 7.08 |.
Anneta, Tex. ... *Dixie; La... . ...... 4| 191 FHyams, Ta. .. 3| 119 [*Morita, Tex. ... . 1|2,475| Sierra Blanca, Tex.. 1 ot 12.35 | 12.85 | 6430 £357 | 6.4 |
Annona, Tex....... [*Doddridge, Ark. . . . 0 orrows, La....... 3|  45PSilver Lake, Tex....1 8.19 5.12 " 'Hallsville. . T3l ©ioll seay g% ggg :
*Argyle, Tex........ §Dodt§s, Tex i Bue Munson, La. ...... 6 14| Simmesport, La. . ..5 6.40 5.30 "Longview. 2 st o s SOl
+ﬂ£§'§° e Dombbatils; N o el LD o:Longview. £3.13 721.6 $4.31
on WIS, onaldsonville, ! e, Tex. & Wlllow Sorin 8. : ........ O el Flateaun. ... ... Ll « 4. %

A SER DERE R LD L“--I; """"""" Lo Napoleonville, La.. .6 15 ['Springdale, Tex. .. .1 550 Gl 3 ?g 605 ;Zg(ll 5 1.35 ;%
Armlstud, La Dmt';. aT ......... +Nash, Tex. ........ 9| 353 "gmmper, Tex. ..... 1 6.10 ' Big Sandy. . ¢ ae7 el (i i oo i
Atlanta, Tex, othan, Tex....... i Natches, La. . .. ... 3| 103 | Stanton, Tex....... 1 6.17 .. Hawkins. a5l #7i5| 7 i sl R s

*+Atwood, La [*Douro, Tex........ 7 Natchitoches, La. . 3| 133 | St. James, La...... 3 6.00 | 0821 | 8103 i / 208 |0
Aubrey, Tex *+Neals, Tex......... s s St. Landry, La..... 7 ' : . EE EET R S R |
A T E Sto I L 9 6.42 6.25 6.37 | 0855 | 84.0( .........Fabens......... |........ 1 M

Yo New Boston, Tex.. 2| '35 | Stonewall, La. ... 6.42 | 6.2 £6.8|00.05| 841.5| ...l Chnt.... .l [l T
Avondale, La. Eago ;I:rtd Tex..... "gew gralmp, La.....4| 217 +§§§:m-g:;e- b 7.13 |xd6.41 £7.02 (0918 | 8508 | ... . Veleta ... | £12.57 :
agle ex..,.. o ew Orleans, La. , La. . 7.28 |x 6.53 6. ‘45 { N I T R
B +Rarls, T gl tp e R 3,9 7| Sweetwater, Tex....1 78| 710 3| 8 863.5 Ll 9.25| 11.30 [........
g‘%""ﬁ Tex...... 2 E:::l;{g gie:er 2 +J(,uegviue, NS e il New Roads, La....5( 34 T 8.08 ; gg
Mier T i ! Judkins, Tex....... 1o T LA 081025~ 7.80°| 1090 | 888 5 A 8.50 | 0.40 |0 9.40
Ballinger, Tex.. .. 12 0 [*Tate Cove, La......7 Jx 8.01 ¢ . 3 . . .40 |9 9.
Bnlmnghn, Tex.. .13 Ector, Tex.. : K +Oak Grove, Tex. ...2| 429 Terrell, Tex........1 8.30 " :g ggg ggg *ggg {%gg lL': 1§gg "1)?2 g‘g;g
yBanckers, Tex.......1 Edgard, : Keithville, La. .....8| 192] Odessa, Tex........ 1(2,805 | Texarkana, Tex.1,2,4 11.65[025| 7.45 | " 9.40 | 1678’6 | 6.45| 8.30 |9 6.30
Souom, e Fizewood, Tex Keller, Tex.._" 2| gog | Olden, Tex,. .22 1|T,567 Thibodau, a8 0.4610.45]  9l00 | 6.5 | 21497 ‘o 85| 1.00|% 81
e MIOIOR el .. ... " 3
Batchelor, L. . ... . +Elmdale, Tex K:%;re%éi ~~~~~~ 1% 3'%;% +Orphans ot:e, Tex.d| 529 [*Timon, La ‘3 "(;onm-ctxong ; No. 44Er rom Phoonix, arriving Bl Paso 7:50 D, M.
Baton Rouge, La Elmo, Retslor T o0 18 alo, Tex. .. .... 12|2,018 |, Tioga, Tex.. 92 % Connection No. 3 from El Paso, leaving El Paso 9:25 A. M.

. Allen)z... ... El Paso, Tex. *Kieﬁ %" A 4| 031 Oxford, Ta. . ... . 9| 258 |[*Tornillo, Tex. 41 QI'.mlumve Coach and Chair Car Train Eastbound leaves Los Angeles 5:10 P. M., Phoenix
Bayou Current, (For Carlsbad il dfu o Do HIE Torras Jet., La.....5 0:36 , Tueson 10:15 A. M., arrives El Paso 7:50 P. M.
iyl Bl g Man T Bl T

ayou a, La. 8, La.......... 7y SO ] o ‘oyahvale, Te:

B To 74 o] Byt g AL .o ot L. ¢ 6] Febhe T BETWEEN TEXARKANA AND FORT WORTH

allsliTaxs . .. . N M % ' 'uscola, Tex. e =

Benbrook, Tex. . .. .1 Evergreen, La......5| ' 63 L S 8 TNe Tt e WEST BOUND—READ DOWN __VIA PARIS AND SHERMAN _ EAST BOUND—READ UP
Bennet, Tex......1  Labadievillo, La.... 8 12 opating, L[ ][] 5 31| Miles TABLE 2 i

lz nay, 1ex. rre, ;! ~ A S P fro

Big Spring, Tex. ...1 Fabens, T, ..ot 113,614 bLacour, La. . P:c“;; TTe:x Vacherie, La....... e::::; Ta AT :‘:;:;

Bivins, Tex........ = [Fern, La. .........8]..... Lake End, 1a. Policant®s, .o Valley Farm, Tex..13 IMPORTANT Daily Kana Daily BAGGAGE

*Black Diamond, Ark 4 leay, Tex ........ 113,945 17 ake Hayes, L 12 S Van, Tex..... NOTICE
Blossom, Tex. . ...2 Fordoche, La......3[ ' 30| Tambe et @ 2 Van Horn, Tex ODEPARTURE FROM P A (| INFORMATION

fBo?'La. Riineg Forney, Tex. ......1| 465 +]Ij::onf'l?;ex 1;’1" Point, 11““ -2 o5 | Verhalen, "Pex. BAKER AND CRAZY 5.50 | 493.4 (Lv St. Louis U. S. Mo. Pac Ar 8.30
Bonham, Tex......2 Fort Hancock, Tex.1(3,519 #Tansing, Tex. . laquemine, La. . . .3 Victoria, La. HOTELS MINERAL — 9.45 | 293.5 (Lv..... Memphis-M.P.. s 6.45 —_

+ [+Fort L k.. 7l : Plateau, Tex. ... 113,943 ¢y 2.10 | 144.5 |Lv..... Little 10.55
‘Boracho, Tex. .....1})4, ort Lynn, Ark....4| 246 BT awrence, Tex Pleacant Hill, Ta. . 9| 201 Ville Platte, WELLS 5

4 Fort Worti: 2'l‘ex i +Leary, Tex.. Po%en 25 8 APPROXIMATELY Undor 5.50 .0 ; .Texarkana-M.P ...... ‘| 8.00 For travel
v 4 "F'o.u'k.e' ‘Ark. g 4 ggg Levompte,ila. (Baton Rouge)z. .5 FIFTEEN MINUTES Transportation (Union Station) comfort, pass-
4 ke, Ark........ Lemley, Tex. . EARL| 6.30 COM kv Texarkana 5.40
40 [Fruitvale, Tex..... 1| 463 +ToMoyen, La. it gg:fhgf:;e’g; . -lg Priority — ||........ 12.3 .LoneStar........ [........ engers are
5 e 15 +Prairie Ho'me, T 3 Sorvico Order gg; %ég ....... hgt}‘i)il\(/:r 2 gas ul:ltd to take
Gohagan, L8’ .. . 3| 137) Lewisburg, La. ProwegisLe-:- ) ... ; No. 213 7.10 | 2201 New Boston g [ Wik thom as
' FGalbraith, La. .....3| 127 bTevingon, Tex, toatuger... g | weedbythe || 724 | 342 DeKalb. 4.25 || little luggage
c er, Tex...... 14 845 Fivonig, L. Eyoe B8 - -+ d 1 PO . Intorstato 7.38 | 445 Avery. - 4202 || as possible.
g e T B 2 0 g [ Rl g | ] o || D8] 2| o) ) Ve
(Boo El Fiso, *Gilliam, La........4| 196 Tone Star, Tex.....2..... *Quarry, La......... 2 ; o9 & g AL Comminsion ff £ 809 | 681 ..Bagwells. .. . 3.20 take extra
exas)....... 1,3 Gladewater, Tex....1| 323 Tongbridge, La.. .. 5| 55| Queen Gity. Tox... . .2 o W i . offootive 8.20 [ 742 .Detroit ... 3.12 || luggage, check

'8:'1 Point, La.....4 g{;‘;mh Boooeioe g 2gg Longyiew, Tex...1,3| 330 [*Quito, Tex......... 1 : g ®® pd. .. %25 @ @ June 27, 1944 gg? S%? .Blossom. . ggg it with the

iana, La. .. ... ) 6 \ i 51 +Qui il ; 3 ! . v h ) \ 3

*Carett, Tigie nenpl 4 Gordon, La....... 10]..... Iﬁ,’,?,‘,‘;;,gex QUi Toxio 1 :2 ] P@. ... Emﬁ $ g : any Pullman 013 | o977 %13 || beosage agent.
Chamberlin, La. ...5 Gordon, Tex....... 1 962 B ucas, La. R 5 i £ Iiu z . aocommodation || £9.22 [ 106.1 2.09 S
Chsutauqus,, Tex.. .1 *Gouldsboro, La[].. .3 7| Luling, La 1 b= ) . b ] . B4 BRb 9.35 | 1121 2.01

*Chenal, La........ 5 [*Gozar, Tex........ 1(3,273 Ranger, Tex 1 o> ; §_,m > : £9.42 | 117.2 150
Cheneyville, La. . ..3 Grand Bayou, La.. .3 140 M Rapides, La. . 1 - S pd. ... mg:: [~ 3 N or Conch Sont f9.49 | 121.8 1.43 Be sure to
Choyenne. Tex....11 Grand.Cane, La....9| 300 Ratliff, La......... 10 w o Jip@ik.s cwh - AR I 10.15 | 128.1 1.35 || label each bag
Chopin, La........ 3 Grand Prairie, Tex..1( 530 | McCall, La......... 3| 16 "Ravenwood La.cas 34| Willow Spgs., Tex. .1 uE .| pP@.... OIgo y E . 3 SUBJECT f10.22 | 133.7 1.10 or parcel and
Church Poml; La..10 Grand Saline,Tex.1,8| 397 [FMcNary, Tex...... Jlaihis yoe, La........ 1 31| Wills Point, Tex.. . .1 P | 4.00 Lo E |8 £10.290 | 1392 1.02 remove all ol

T 1|1, 620 [*Grayson, Tex. . ... . o [*Malta, Tex. ....... 2| 410 Redever. Tex diz2liEten) Windom, Tex. 2 = | 418 -8 TO CAN- 10.35 | 141.8 12.57

.2 Greenwood, La. ... . 3| 218| Mansfield, La...... 9| 377 [*Reisor, La.......2,9| 185 +Wink, Tex 11 1 440 .. CELLATION 11.15 | 154.6 ; 12.35 labels, Print
o1 [*Gretna, La.[].. . ... 3 7 %mm‘s. L&L ..... g ;ﬁ *%eno, EuT 547 Winters, T 12 | 4.5 whon f11.30 | 165.0 .Southmayde. . . 12.08 your name,
3 gﬁg?eéé Tarl 3| is] Marketie La 8 obeline, La. Woodts Tefr 1 ATy nocossary to || 1120 i -Whllee .« 128 || address and
: ST, o 5 oodlawn, o 1 1Y A A 3 5 g it
Qubpe o g Guion, Tex....... 122,000 +1\Nalarrero. I’?.El g g : p@5.30 nocommodate “gg‘g %S(Is_ }5 £11.32 destinatien on
e, Tex.... ex.. . . | . . 11.25 each label. A
Colorado City, Tex.1 _H Marthaville, La. .. 9 [*Yellow Bayou, La.. .5 6.00 n:lli::lry | 12,39 | 198.4 £11.15 || |intie care ma
*+Company Caﬂ::l L.a Hahnville, %a ...... ? £ 52 M:fi‘u r LL ........ 3 Ysleta, Tex........1 AN (I'nble No. l—Contlnuod) hospitalization :gg zgg 1 1100 || abig m:
Cohanfm ..... Hallsville, Tex. ... e, La. cason, vl 225. £10.31 5
*+Crow, Tex......... 1 Ham| , La......5 55| Merkel, Tex. ... ... : z 11.29| 2303 £10.22
Cmiey. La..:...10 Handley, Tex.... .. 1| 586| Mesquite, Tex Zimmerman, La.. . .3 (See Last Column at Right of This Folder For Explanation of Reference Marks) 2.00 | 244.9 rt Wortl 10.00
| PM (‘1' & P Puse'ngn Smhon) AM




{{la~]

AVOYELLES AND NEW ROADS PLEASANT HILL BRANCH READ DOWN % TEXAS-NEW MEXICO RY. READ UP | .
BETWEEN NEW ORLEANS AND EL PASO READ DOWN BRANCHES READ UP READ DOWN READ UP e | EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS
READ DOWN VIA Alexandria, Shreveport, Marshall, Dallas and Fort Worth READ UP | —— 71 ST ;
Z 20 3 TABLE 11 29 B Stops on flag to discha;se égvesr\ug passzdnizrs;rom Sweetwater and beyond and to receive
- TABLE 5 Miles TABLE 9 Mixed Mixed revenue passengers for Big Spring and beyond.
{715 127 23-15 21-11 TASE 3 16-26 4-24 120 1718 Miles Pass- from Pass- Tri- Miles STATIONS Tl,‘(i- b8 Staps on flag to pick up revenue passengers for St. Louis, Memphis or New Orleans and ‘
Pa P P Daily | Miles Daily from STATIONS enger | Cypress STATIONS enger Weekly | from Weekly beyond, and to discharge revenue passengers from El Paso and beyond. |
88~ ass- ass- | o7 from Low. | Pass- | Pass- | Pass- Bunkie Daily Daily Mon- . Stopn on flag to receive revenue passengers for points west of Longview.
O | B | e | isiana | New STATIONS isiana | ©nger | enger | enger - PM ahans (T&P) M - ¥ : e forDal)as and bevond:
i Y | P3| Limited | Orleans Limited | Daily | Daily | Daily PM (T&PIMP Passenger Station) | AW 9.40 Lyl e Dallas. ........ A 9.00 Stops on flag to receive revenue passenge .
Iggg ........ kv. A .NAelw Or:’e:‘ns ...... Ar ;gg 11.20 Ly resen Ft. Worth........ Al 7.25 . Missourl-Pacific Motor Coach between Hot Springs and Gurdon.
PH (T&P-MP Passenger Station) AM 90 Lo r....4{..Alexandria. . . . JARSORTE 1 El A v Monahans. . .. ... Lv| 7.40 . * Flag stop for revenue passengers.
}ggg Nt;‘v‘vmgymns """ ::: ggg ; ; T8 e e i s - 50 5. Stops to discharae revenue passengers from Longview and points west. )
y . Waggaman ] o =] 8.50 [ .0 (Lv..... &...0ypress......... Ar| 7.40 o= . Bo b0 Stops on flag to discharge revenue passengers from Shreveport and beyond and to receive
gn ......... Luling. . .. go w w £8.55 |8 3.6 .. . Weaver . | f7.29 :'-g g &3 4 revenue passengers for Dallas and beyond.
< ........Hahnville <u e = 9.12 (¥ 10.3 | .. .Provencal 4. 7.1% '3.§.§., Texas-New Mexico Railway (| 282 i, L Stops to discharge revenue passengers from Sweetwater and beyond.
gE 'lkém' X Eg 2 z 900772 }3? k F‘IIAII’::{::‘Q i '102 % § 30'g L (CT)K':I;::;M"S' ol "!.—:a § k. Stops to discharge revenue passengers from Dallas and beyond.
g= ' 3: @ a 9.42 .E 23.3 | ....| .Marthaville... .. 6.47 ;% § .3 e Gheydﬁﬁé: 225 iks Stops an Fridays, Saturdays and Sundays only to discharge revenue passengers from Dallas
= =t = = 10.03 (= 32.9 ......Pleasant Hill. ..... 6.27 m.g... 49.3 (0,110 e - aﬁ and beyond, ;
12.40 5 E %8;2 s ig‘l) . “%‘I:c‘s --------- g"); EE? 72.8 ..Eunice......... g.’;; ﬂ!stODl on flag to receive or discharge revenue passengers for and from Addis and east.
E E 10.41 : 51.5 | So. nn.'ﬁd?f:: Mh.ﬁiﬁélﬂ) 5.47 5 Eio'- g;; AAAAAAAAA ggf n l Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for St. Louis and bey:r:’d. ;
,,,,,, Bayou Goula. . . ... e ™ 10.55 | 5 58.6  .......Grand Cane....... 5.28 = §.: 101.0 S o= o Stops to discharge revenue passengers from Fort Worth-Dallas and beyond.
------- Plaguemine. . ..... 1111 (Z 60.6 | .....[...Gloster......... 5.13 ;38| 125 Fst 5. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers destined Sweetwater and beyond.
11.28 (o 72.9 Stonewall 4.58 BES = ;
% 11.34 3 76.5 | ... L. Keithville.... . 4.52 -5='§ .§‘=~§ «. Stops to discharge revenue passengers from Melville and beyond. '
- . 12.10 [~ 90.5 i .‘.};Shrevepon" i 4.20 - Erz‘” . = Stops on flag to dischafrse ;\zvenéjel pa?\slenseg flror:st:ll_l%x‘g\gg‘:]jnd beyond and to receive
6. : @ . @ P, Passenger Station reveniie passengers for Avondale, New Orlea .
7. . @ 104 Market g"‘“) : ] : i Texan connection.
7. . 3.1 90.6 fLv..... : /Shreveport. ... .. 4.00 (Daily Pm‘;i" Service also provided by Texas, New L Stops on flag to discharge revenue passengers from New Orleans or Avondale and be-
;‘ 2 9.15 A | Dallas (U. T.) 9.30 Mexico and Oklahoma Coaches, Inc.) * yond and to receive revenue passengers ?or Alexandria and beyond. d
75 10,40 [ . i|ae . L Fort Worth.. .. Ly 8.00 L Stobpl on]llnu to receive revenue passengers for Millsap, Weatherford, Fort Worth an
7 g olels AM { eyond. :
7 ) G VM 1 T READ DOWN ABILENE & SOUTHERN RY. READ UP 1 disch sengers from Alexandria and beyond, and to receive
) : : LR READ DOWN THIBODAUX BRANCH READ UP RS e e o Natchitoches and bevond. e
8.33 2.56 | 168.7 S 2.56 : | i nu sengers for Dallas and beyond.
19 20 v.. Stops on flag, Mondays only, to receive revenue passeng
gg """" {ggg S Uotampte e ubncrm e OPELOI.EAS BRANCH | nwﬁ.Stopl on flag Saturdays, Sundays and Mondays only to receive revenue passengers f?f
bl PR s Miles TABLE 6 READ DOWN READ UP I\III)Ix_?d I:lliles TABLE 12 %L);‘ed . Dallas and beyond. ey ¢ Sh
i i ? - tati : from = ally rom y from points beyond Texarkana or from oShreve-
005 010 202 [ A e > | Donaid- STATIONS > Excopt | Abilene STATIONS - | Excent - RRRR, e, reveniic pagengen »
S on R 21442 ........ g Suniiile § Miles TABLE 10 Y e . Stops on flag to receifve rﬁenueopf’ssenserj Lor Eldpdso et Bom g et fecine
B ) (S oiaane. Aol s e BONOBEE R R . from revenue passengers from New Orleans and beyond.
............. 217 .4 w ut S8 8 X i d f Port Allen to Baton Rouse.
10.24 |........ R4 | oo (CROPING S o e vt =] 2 S Gordon STATIONS 5.9 0 S48 . Service cars available, Addis to Port Allen and ferry, Po 2
210.32 ........ 234.1 o g 0 (v, Donaldsonville....... Ar = | %Eé_ %(3) %.i-g ' Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Sweetwater and beyond. "
ST R gﬁzg -------- i gg Pﬁo Alto o u Eé § 2.6 —gg ) Stops to discharge revenue passengers from Mi|!sdp, \X/zatherforc.ll Fort Worth and beyond.
L BALE | o DN SR 5 5 | S iCoastor i L o = < .0 [Lv.....}...Gordon......... | 5°5 27.5 5 § O Stops to discharge revenue passengers from points west of Addis.
= = 11.10 | 5.14°| 253.2 1230°| 5.4 = 5 11.3 | ... Paincourtville. ... 5 = ({ B.yoaf,:"om """ = 28.o 38.2 FAC] 0" Tornlllo Is regular flag stop for Trains 6 and 7.
!:é E: £11.23 |..... t..] 2645 ........Powhatan........ |........ f4.52 zo EE = };:12 ...... Narol::onvlslié ...... = =) I v e g-ﬁ'% gig Eig O Stops on flag to discharge revenue passengers from west of Fort Worth.
g = = "1'3 %;’é? 1 ; igg z §§ E 16.2 e Ratliff. ........ E g s b 'w’!"l""e' oo - Ar g 3'§= 8'§= () Stops to discharge revenue passengers from points beyond Texarkana.
-.E S% ................ QUBET ] e " il’ oz 24.5 Labadieville. ... ... > ”}g """ «Williamson. . ¢ > () Stops to discharge revenue passengers from Melville and beyond.
Es (| 28 ||'fiiis2|m554 | 2817 ; miis2 | 458 8% [ 5% 206 ... Roger........ & e B & ) Ferry Port Allen to Baton Rouge
- akr 11,57 |. 283.9 [ ...l o4 || B+ = 33.1 Thibodaux. . ..... v [z 20,01 ... Port Barre. . ... « oty o ; : f ints b d Dallas and from connecting
s3Il &2 ST P 286.6 | ... . Grand Bayou. .. .. | 7 NF42 o o 5] - 35.4 .....}«Opelousas........ L THE PECOS VALLEY SOUTHERN RY. () Stops to discharge revenue passengers from points beyon: allas
S Sa || 205 Ciy e el L, r420 883 Il o= £ 42,9 [ | Lewisburg. ... | k& READ DOWN READ UP lines at Dallas. ;
=8 Sl s0mia )T ORI SR : 28 ] a1ia 8. RHtih Folnt. ... o @ Stops on flag to discharse revenue passengers from Big Spring and beyond and to receive
a3 12.10 120 7187 327.4 |Aae L0 hreveport. ... ... a2 || 85 READ DOWN VILLE PLATTE BRANCH READ UP u ng)(z) i "'Bnr'"ch" o730 '&:1 1 2 revenue passengers for Sweetwater and beyond. i
';g & PJ“{‘" b St)an‘on o :E i 670 I B Cr:\ynltl‘:y. * Tl = @ See Pullman information under heading “‘Useful Information for Passenser;{/ ) o
S 104 Market Street ° A A AR Miles TABLE 13 ) i f ints beyond Fort Worth including
® St n flag to receive revenue passengers for po Y
ki g;g Moo (Sil::::/‘sr&r; """" Arli- 10.20 b 3'02 ;.00 &g 5 Miles TABLE 7 % 3:90"_ F"?;:‘;Is STATIONS ﬂ:ltlgr y %g’nnzcllnns, also to discharge revenue passengers from Shrevep:rt ?nﬂ bev?n b s
51 s me|........] 345.0 | .......Greenwood....... |........ ' X = = : i W an
2'82 i a EE g S B'I::'I?Ia STATIONS O Car Car ‘ Slors::ez/"r '.l:é'v:.ﬁed;'asacs?:rr%eersr%?";:in'?: beyond Af/r\‘:r";hﬁ?.mts el e
4.19 SEE ; 8 & TRAVELERS CHEQUES—For the J of - from Texarkana, Shreveport and beyond.
Y =i 8 o o S =) @ . Stops to discharge revenue passengers from lexa ' P
L3 20 - z z o AEanio. Who p'd- iy Tosles Che %.. e %‘- 4 ® Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Marshall and beyond and to discharge
] = rather than cash for (.htl traveling expenses we have gag.g 0 |l.........Pecos......... gﬂi. revenue passengers from points beyond Texarkana. :
: 2 : arranged to sell Americag Express Travelers Cheques at Eﬁg }gg """" VaI|He°y F:rm 53 @ Stops to discharge revenue passengers ticketed to Warfield. Checked baggage wil! be
........ 5.30 9.30 | 392.8 [Ar........Longview. 8.25 | 12.40 1.35 T .0 |lv.........Bunkie......... Ar| T many of our larger ticket gffices. cPE 9900 S Vrarhalen cPE put off at Midland.
........ 9.15 8.30 A DallasU.T........ 5.15 9.10 50 | i =4 3% Rasle o 's"'thd PO o 2 s 8 29.3 | ..., . saragosa.. = 8 § @‘ Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Texarkana and beyond. i
........ 10.40 wv.....Fort Worth. ... ... 415 7.30 [ 8.00|........ u o [ s v S e v L YHED Ea.‘g 36.5 | .......Balmorhea. g ® Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Marshall and beyond and to discherge
........ égg onnees| AOB ] ::.. oéllw;::roal*e{_lsj sl ;gg o emer | . 25 (000 i SEOCEoUl R0 ggE 40.3 [Ar........Toyahvale........ §% revenue passengers from Dallas and beyond.
........ , (2 o G R 2 (For AT, c.av;r.n's.).l' I sas ot I 30 | WAR T TRAVEL 3'5*- 1<) & @ Stops to discharge revenue passengers from ?ointskbzyo;}c‘i /\lexandriac.! A I,
1 The shooting hap stopped but the war @ Stops to discharge revenue passengers from Texarkana, Shreveport and beyond, also
TEXAS SHORT LINE RAILWAY (TABLE 8) .’1 : - ~ ticketed to Arlington from connecting lines.
lg.ig ;28 ........ k: ..... b:ﬂ;ﬁ: ém;)) ..... t; 2,?8 has not yet ended|for the railroads. READ DOWN _ W. M. W. AND N. W. RY. READ UP 60 Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Dallas and beyond. j
3.20| 5.45 i e ouston (MP)... ... Lv 11.00 " : ; A tremendous jdb I8 yet to be done in o @ Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for points on -GN south of Lonsview.
4.05 P I D ArS sy i Austin (MP). . .... Lv| 9.30 Operates for freight service only between Grand Saline 4 tons on flag to receive revenue passengers for Fort Worth and beyond and to discharse
o lyt 1l h d Btops on flag
6.45 o S N ML R Ar....San Antonio (MP).... Lv 7,00 and Alba, ?.nd between Grand Saline and Van. supplylng our m still in the arme Miles I Tevenue passengers from Shreveport and beyond.
1016 | 12,46 |l A Laredo (MP) ... Lv 2.00 Total Mileage 21.5 forces with adequdte freight and passen- Mixed | _ from TABLE 14 Mixod | Stops to discharge revenue passengers from New Orleans, Avondale and beyond.
| | D ] e e Ir. .- Monterrey (N de M)_ .. Lv Daily |Weat Dally i 3 | d beyond
8.35 El e 1 T O Wt Ar. . Mexico City (N de M) . Ly ger service, Except ford STATIONS Excopt @  Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Avondale, New Orleans and beyo Al x
Sunday Sunday 1 Coaches only on Nos. 20, 27, 31, and 32, except Toyah-Shreveport Sleeper handle:
AUTOMOBILE STORAGE In the redeployment of service men a — | on Nos. 20 and 27 between Marshall and Shreveport. e o
In Fort Worth Pas er Station =2 | . 715 and 716 Missouri Pacific trains carrying coach and Pullman equipment. /
T.S. & N. BRANCH (TABLE 4) A seng. d huge' amount of .mmerhl and raflroad —ho _iﬁ " Nzia;es o?nnckets r:Leciins;sfr?a T. & P. or Missouri Pacific will be honored on these trains
FoucaaSiaaalvour: car In ‘a jmodern equipment is still gn urgent necessity and 288 g between New Orleans, Avondale and Alexandria, also intermediate points where
tifreproof storage garage - - a feature hil | f Jfikikie d E§‘§ t‘i { scheduled to stop.
of our Passenger Station in Fort Worth. while we are loo: orward to the da I . " Tiede 2 S > :
Mixed train service Southbound No. 49, Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays only, leaves Texarkana 8:00 y § : X : P ¥ s®E s?E ' Departure shown from Mineral Wells is time from railroad station. Bus departure from
= Rate—26¢ for twelve hours; 50c for © 8 Hotels is approximately fifteen minutes earlier.
when all our resofirces will be available .8 2 aker and Crazy Hote PP y
a. m.,, arrives Bhreveport (Texas Ave.) 1:15 p. m. Northbound No. 48, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays only, one day; $6.00 for one month. to clvillan traffi ) | 1 X 82= 3%% @ Vi Texas and Pacific Coaches between Millsap and Mineral Wells.
leaves Shreveport (Texas Ave.) 8:15 a. m,, arrives Texarkana 1:30 p. m. Mileage 73.1. Simply apply to the Ticket Office; Fort SRR [N ooTO YRR Yy our £83 £E3 &  Auto service between El Paso and Carlsbad Caverns, via Carlsbad Cavern Coaches.
Worth Passenger Station - No red tape. continued patienceland indulgence. 88 85¢ I Trains do not stop where time is not shown. e
( | Light face type indicates A. M. and dark face type P. M.




ONE-WAY
SLEEPING CAR FARES (FEDERAL TAX ADDITIONAL)

/
s
b { Through Car Service )——
—Daily—SUNSHINE SP /
si ECIAL—N
eepmsstclfgu:stto Iﬁggls\xt/%rthrt yotrth—gectcl:: Bf:::.f;crm] [1] \ Thlough Car Service )
St. L t —Section Drawin C J
Ddﬁ:;sdr:ﬂ %Iofds\(\)(/:r':d) L(co:s Q"seles_%ergg:n %ﬁlﬂpartment Di g:ﬂ!blﬂ_ocullsy;—E_ﬂHE TEXAS RAN&E%NTINUED) QQJIB‘_E';F_\)?‘EI"—""_"——I"d'“h Lower Berth Fare
Mfz?nlp_}?s /:\ngelcs%v[»] 4] n No. 11, Dallas to El Paso) (on Sl?mgg sfogin p(vla 'Foya [5S Sh‘:i‘\’(:goﬂwew—&chon Drawing room. [60 QFENKF' o " Light Face Figures Indicate Seat F.
E is to Fort Worth—Section Di Lhie port). ection Drawin m. ) emel| Texardls [Tipee =] licate Seat Fare
Dining Car—Serving all ion Drawing room. [16] Dining Car—E| P giiRom oo 90, Mearshall & Louis | phis | ka hreve- | New F
R Sl geals Dining Q_Fort‘w;zhsrveztwater, o Shreve- Abilene, Tex. . ..|(57-85 36.40 33.';’0 port |Orleans| Dallas ﬂ PE| Los THE TEXAS AND
Memshi ort Worth. Coaches—E| P o Marshall. SLRE, o 3.50 | $6.15 | $2.95 | Paso |Angeles J. L. LANCASTER, C C RA".w
c“d‘“_stpl-n;ut'o for; Wo&/th, aso to Alexandria (on No. 20, Marshall to Alexand A evana iy { An .30 §,30 e P qion s%gg $4.10$10.40 W. G. VOLLMER'l’rzis“ilc'i‘rcn:,;1 of the Board ..... Ay Co.
is to Fort Worth. No. 7—T ¥ exandria). ' S| .35 2.95 ¢ & S S I DA e ey e Dallas 2,
No. 11-Dal_SUNSHINE SPECIALW Sleeping 35033.”35'&"{:?.* i A i To .| 419 e 390 | 320 845/ 15.10 G G Haves Vice-Presicent—Traffe, S Balles &, Towas
eeping Cars—St. Louis to El —West Texas, Califor p. m.) [72 —Section Drawing roo il ] o] S et | g g Nsies M T, i pie LR
rEcI)oPr:sgwta IID_‘,Ilas ;;d Fo‘ks&/:'r;h) |(.§: Ngse ess_szcm:: s(e:gt'i“%r;rtment Drawin: Sh;ﬁ:ﬁ)polrt ﬁo Toyah—Section Drawin m'(open'St. Louis Unlan Statish Big Spring, Tex. . { 8.70 | 695 | 4. 1(5) igg Al 295 = E;/ank Janscn,GP“angu Traffic :A::::;:I:r dent—Traffic. ... ...00.00 :B:“:: g' :Fexas
NeMw Orle:ns?; /;:)nnselwe;)rth[ﬁ, s t. Louis to Dallas) (on SP No. 58 g!:""l glr—%t1 Louis to Texarkana g room (on No. 27, Shreveport to Mar- Chicasgo, Il { 295 | ... g?o 2.90 .6.95 ?gg ggg 3, 20 935 F. L. We:rl(ér, ;\’SI;HIG'::\S:?:[SE; Agent.......... ..Dallas'2, T::::
arshall) (Open New O cton rewln roo.-"( N 7~ Car—Marshall to Fort Wortt AP s 19 0| 7.55 : . 2.05 28 W ssenger Agen Dallas 2. T
New Orleans to El Po rleans 9:30 P § on No. 21, New Orleans to Dining Car—Sweetwater t i orth. Bl o T (R ....| 810 8.10 | 11.90 (oF sch fol reight Traffic Manager w Orlesis 12 La.
aieinisen foraso—S:ctlon Drawmg room (on N Chair Car—St. Louis to sz‘: kl Paso. v Cisco, Tex..... { 755 | 6.15| 3.20 AN ceen W 19 25 TR TR I, i atedee e e P e e e ns 12, La.
- o 3 i . 390 | 5 nch, G ot eeallE e Ll 2 e T Dallas 2, T
Dining Car—Servin occupancy New Orleans at 9:3 ol NBW Orleans to Coaches—St. Louis to T o) s Ee S, SO0y .80 | 2.35 E.L. B r al Freight Agent , Texas
g all meals. 0 p. m.) [11 M hi exarkana. .00 2.00 2 35 4.35 11 30 lnssley Geheral E Trerls - Dal|3$ 9" Tex
Chair Cars—New Orl ienenisifo Fort Worth. . Dallas, Tex. ... .. 6.40 | 4.65| 295 oo |0 90|75 : V. B. Gilman, G reight Agent Dl ey
L k . 2.95 , General Fr allas 2, Te
Coaches—New Orleaerlzn:o (EIE;:ZS?O?LNO. 21, New Orleans to Marshall) I\z:::k::: :g t°r§dVgorth El Paso, Tex. .. .. {1040 g;i 1.10 | 1.10 382 ey | iihag 5 .0 12 75 g‘n/t\ \)Ig;lylssg-n A’s\:tst GGm:rL?th'g\:hctn;\sen B:”:: g' %c:::
§1° 201—Daily—SUNSHINE spscml_o. Ma e e lexandria to E1 450 (on No. 7, Alexandria to Marshall) Fort Worth, Tex. \{ 49| £33 293 395 A T ’: 69 Sl plemny fat Comi e P Toe:
gl Q"_M"“ph" to H —South Texas, Me No. 23—Daily—Ti ~lut ce. | Q95| 135 1. JOSTIRES: 5 Ay o General Freight A allas 2, Texas
C. L: 15, H ouston and Corpus Chlzlsu.—-xslco Section* Sleeping Cai ,lN EXAS-COLORADO LIMITI Gladewater; T { 5.25 3.50 40 | 295 .65 5.25 11.90 LT B cDonald, Act’s Gen. Mercsh di se"t .. Dallas 2, Texas
St. Louis & ouston to Corpus Ch ection Drawing room T ew Orleans to Fort i) EQ 7 Tex (=t . 2 4 T 35 T oughlin, Assti Genetal andise Traffic Ascm T ..Dallas 2, Tex
rooml‘(l\?ai:nnﬁ'}m‘l"lo Laredo and Mexncorl(s:tnl) 5[217] o Dining Casrh—alglqto Fort Worth). 931‘} Worth—Section Drawing room (on N H 1.5 e -70 .65 2'32 2'35 2.35 6.70| 13.35 R. R. Hollinger, Asst. ngz.,ﬁ:??h; A/sent .................. NEG .Dallas 2, Tex::
gt Conisits Housm:l_wgaeglgf '\SZXICO TS totYM—Z:Zgo(r}lggmpiar%m]ent Drawing Co.che’__NeV:VCV)rlOrleartrs tFo lexandria o. 15, Mar- ouston, Tex.. .- { ;551 (* '5.80 [ 3.20 [ .. 2'9(5) G b | ABILEHEETEXAS—Phone 7036|5 U entE s R LR Ngx 8rleans :IIQ, La.
t. Louis to Houston and n Drawing room.* [216] A eans to Fort Worth (on N L ity g0 B 95| 8 J 2.95 N TEXAS—Phone7036 rleans 12, La.
St. Louis to Housto an dG°"’25t°n—Secuon Bedroom.* No. 4- o. 15, Marshall to Fort W aredo, Tex. . ... 9.85 | 7.85 | 5.80 : e BRI, DAL Whastoct and Lot g
= 94—Daily— orth). - . - Wheelock and Holly Streets—Phone 4453
Lo Brown aln Brownsville—Section D om.* [211] S|° aily: Little Rock, Ark { 390 | 9295| 23 435 | 4.35 J. W. Maxwell and Holly Streets—Phone 4453 General Agent
SELiotits tolSaR Antr;s;n le).* rawing room (on G. C. L. 15 eeping Cars—Fort Worth to M [\ 2.05 8 o il 8 e 9" St |83 2 s A ATLANTA (3) G .................... 3 gen
d L F 0 Memphis—S .80 90 2 .20 | 3.5 B e e A e
St oo LA"ﬁ‘?o"'a; ,.?S"sc'%“rpﬁ‘&“h‘i."ﬁedsr%m * [215] Dining for Yot ‘°|{;,‘;V,gogr{eags—:sect.22‘6’335‘22’12%{5"&3 [41] Lonsview, Tex...|{ 3:25| 330 - il S ko 00| 235 | BTN BIG SPRING, Tsxxg_p' e ealey Bidg—Phone WALnut 3056 S
iy . C. L. No. 215 isti—Section C ning C < o St. Lou il 1915 65 . 2.35 R SRR S e Sl
Dl o8 S e e o e c°“"’§ﬂ§)€:\|\§733ﬁr{3 S Tg‘é'iso"e““: s g B e e Bl e AR (3)"A'|'.A ' ’;; R B R General Agent
or=st Louis o Sangatenio- ort Worth to New Orlear ock, Tex....| 9.25 | 7.85 i 20 | 12.75 | 11.90 | 695 ... . C. Ren 9 Brown-Merx Bide—Phone 3.9497 " G
Siliosite Eloust Gomo. Little Rock to M Drleans. Niarh 5 . 0 4esill “7e5 90| 695 .... BOSTON (8 R e arx Bldg.—Phone 3-9497 eneral Agent
ot ston: alveston.* EnOhisCBUfet, serving BreakFasts) arshall, Tex.. . { 125735055 3 3.20 | 295 .. Mill LMASS 313 Ol South Bids—Phone Liberty 615 G
San Antonio to L‘,aggw ; No. 21—Daily—L ast. SR DI05 El s | o (2)0 235 2.65| 695 1335 CchAGIOdra e I 5.—Phone Liberty 6195 eneral Agent
Sleepin C y—LOUISIANA LIMITED Memphis, Tenn... 2.95 L 9.9 j 5 .90 1.05 * 13.35 H A ( )l "-L Rooms 1124.96, 140 So. Dearborn St—Phone
No. 2— . L] "S—Newo T OSBRI oo 140 So. D o8 N GeneralA
s :m Dé:ily_SUNSHINE SPECIAL—North El Paso) (oé'é’:'}i to El Paso—Section Drawin : { 30 ol el o My || RS 4.65 | 4.95| 9.85 16.8 C.R. R,,mus ............................ Q‘,‘,’F’_‘”" St-—Phone RANdolph 03 e
Fg a{)s(/oriﬁr:o\)g?rtl_h to St. Lou|s—Segt|°nTF)§:‘:vs“hon ;:\l(:twworledns to Fort e\;/vo(r?leedsns 9:30 p. m.). [118] room (on No. 11, Marshal Midland; Tex.. .. { 9.25 | 7.85| 4.95| 4.65 755 §;5 S Sich » - l Mlller ................................ iy E‘:mc Ubndger
ouis—S ing room. [21 o o orth) (O —Section Di e . 20 X L e B s
D Zxdyl(sand to St. L°UIS—Sz<e:aganE§f;g?nm [Q[%]] [21] g;‘:.i,'.gc::,,_é\lcexzngnfig glle\:sc?(gf,ms 9:30 pN:GW'"? '°°"" (on No. 11, Marshall to Millsap, Tex.. . . { 670 | 595| 295 295| 5.95 2.00 ’12355, ggg 9.25 | ClNCINNAﬂu(C;) %ﬂ‘&szégylllglcvsy—»%gﬂ; C'f\ﬁffé‘é&’f“ Elecﬂsha?ég Freg?:)::lsg.gfgé
r—Serving all meals rs and Coaches—New O No. arshall to El Pas AR IS 18 . 95 | . : ol [ et Rt g 1 nne Bldg.—Phone MAI Chicasgo (8),
Chair Cars—Fort Worth t : rleans to EI p,,So (on N 250) Mingaia T 5.80 - 80 | 1.65 495 11,55 | DALLAs (g) TEXA ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ in 114 +
St. Louis N ) n No. 11, Marshall to El eola, Tex.... { . 410 | 2.35 . .65 65 . 2% R B e
Coaches—Fort Worth t : ; 0. 26—Daily—LOUISIA o El Paso) cose 9.45 Hasy 410 conal ol raig ( Phong R reet—Phone.C cutralioodai il s General Agent
o St. Louis. Sleeping Cars—Fort W NA LIMITED M : .85 fea el e | ras - 6.40| 13.05 J‘ C. skmn iverside 6533). . ral 9944
No. 202—Daily—SUNSH Worth to M orth to New Orleans—Secti orohans; Textaffl 09| (1853825 | £ 5:38 } {65, [Hais70d N se B G S Distret B Gen
i % 7 M 013.05 | Floyd B Thompson. ool eral Agent
Slespind,Care=tiiedco c(.h{? FSEECIAL=Nusloo, South Texks Seclipn” memﬁt;;\:ﬁ?i«")ca('?f‘:!ni’ig’:srpieg e e o o S [ae0] " Natchitoches, La E T.85 | 2.0 |4 4 AU RN 25 °“"°G" gn M'CH SRR o e menge Qsizt
ing room ntonio to L i arsha ay b ion Drawin: 100 a. m. 7 q LA 4 5 925 £ PASO, TEXAS,Hilton Hotel 5—Phone TRi e e Gent
M ational Railways of t. Louis—Section C Dining C y be occupied N g room (on No. 16, 295 | 9. EL pAso e R P ¢ TRinity 9-5089
C(;(ﬁ_}'gsnéﬂﬁs?‘a:nlgrg::ll?\;?ogt Ltousslso—LSAell:etT;o e'\gg:r:no ?Qté t]o L:";g)p‘?r[t%gi Chair c‘:;:{e;x:ﬁ;g,:\\)l&::&d{”IS::V (gr|%gnsFunt.{)(/3°?t(g ‘; 'RA) [%675:0“ Worth to N Or earisils { 232 1.45 | 1 gg %gg 7.85 15.65 W G aHb¢?§:|‘;Ir:2"33H;te| Blds. (102 Mills St. )_phcnzMa e .General Agent
G. io to St —d ) o Marshal ZLCH | A . RG! in
Br%?/:’-'nswllg.arlfa I'\fioousgtlg tgosrtpulf Chf':ts‘wtso Ssaer::t;::tgﬁgfin[ge"‘]Drawms room go 207—Daily* Py Qlisatlie e i wgrﬂ? o Iarsalt Dclesses Texs: { 9.95 | 185 495 12(5) 755 ggg ! ggg A0 FORT |W8R1‘|"Ha({".sj """ District P eneral AAgent
royvbaille o hictt 2uis-SsectionDrayi eeping Cars—St. L R i e : : 755 390 | 295 | 2.95 9.95 9), TEXAS—Phone 9.4348 ' assenger Agent
SRl e ing room (on G. C. L. 16, Lon ouis—Little Rock to H P S - 2.95 | 2.95 9.25 WORTH (1), TEXAS Phone 9.4342 - o3¢ City Ticket A
A L:l:lissm_nsto St. Louis—Section Bed * Dining C. gview to San Antonio—S ouston—Section Drawi * ecos, Tex....... { 9.85| 810 | 5.80| 5 Sy | i0y riosHldiTslR John N. Sim &P.Bldg. (Passenger St gent
. Louis—Section Drawi edroom.* [224 g Car—St. Louis to P ection Drawing ing room*[75] ! T | s .25 | 8.10 | 4. : e 950"1 215 Livestock ation)-Phone 3-23
Dini Houston t.° St. Louis—Section D;:vv\\//'j:s r°°m-: [228] ] Elha" c‘:ﬂd Coach se?“:elesnne room (on I-GN No. 7).* [73] Phoenix, Ariz...| 14.50 | 1 S caen R 2;8 3.50 295 8.70 E g/JCmW ord, 800 Housio%cgtE;&hdese [daiPes i Gener?a? L(l-?lznel'ﬂ Agent
ing Car—Serving all meals.* 8 room.* [2270] S o. 208—Daily* S 3.90 | 11.30 | 11.00 | 13.35 235 135 .... JHE Genk'“s! 800 Houston at 7th (C( it Tlcket Office). . District P, Sock AHEE
c°'°"°E;‘ San Antonio to St. Lous.* Iupmgacu}\PH“Smn to Little Rock—Section D i fonic Te { D e e ] :.gs 9.25 | 435 4.10 KAN s CIT‘c/)y(eg)eifgo '},’°“st°n at 7th (C.It;yTuéitftcg?rfﬁce) """""" C't?/ssTeIZE:tr ﬁge"t
3 s n Ant —oec! I . gen
La‘,‘,L‘;ﬁt‘t’g'ﬂgUX:& ;:;oSt. Louis.* ?;'l;mgc c..—dﬁ’aﬁ'llf’n?t'g'g‘t'eL'fml;—Secuon [5?anw.;:“ﬁg’§m'?.°[g o] * [81] Shreveport, La.. . { 21550 (@758 5 s |l 5 5 2io5f|[NEnlny. .. | LITTLE ROCKUC ;\nas';e,' 2 Sl F?”Wdy Exchange Bldg. _c;fgon:'{‘/"li'tg‘f;m;nser Asgent
io. ir Car and Coach 9.95 X 010 Casotie BIAL: L
E‘.:’e;i:a‘;'i?';ﬁ TEXAN N—._—“ o St. Louis, Mo.....|{ s e e 295 [ 2Bl ;38 4.50 Los ENGETES'Z14)'c'AL‘“a~Z-eFt.e. bids —phone 21285 General Agent
I t. Louis to Fort Worth— ote—Figures in B v = : . R PR Gt o
St. engnrllss i \t)vorti; Secé:gn gf:&?:sBrzimoF%[Q]s” Star * Denotes %geglt?;rg ]vilan tli_?te Car Loading Numbers Sweetwater, Tex { 810 | 6.40 i'fg st 640, (G40 MORLNAT 35 3 r(\Z' T(a)r\:fsrldel:, --------- oyl )| Street Dliote Vel lke 21 éiGe"mI Agent
it uston—Section Compartment 4 REvEN: ;i e\ R ) e b 10| 640 | 2.95| 2.6 S e 2™~ J- ( Sands """""""""""""""""""""" District Manager, | ssistant Traffic Man
St B S s e i altlele nEE e e
i to Marshall). [231] —Section Drawing room INFORMATI e Lioizonl 1o . 465 | .... ) : e St e A i ssenger Agent
chnlng Car—Marshall to Fort Worth (on No. 23, New Orleans LOViJslkh:E—NAKAtmins are operated on C ON FOR PASSENGERS Texarkana, Tex.. . { ;gg 9.95 | . 5 . \95uI519.75 JéshlsEl 615 12.75 NEW ORLEGANS i SRR e WSIEEE Passenger Agent
oaches—St. Louis to Fort Worth. "'idmshtI:é, B inclusive on T.-N. M. R"Tt“!' Standard Time, except betw. Tucson, Ariz.... : iGN B Tlo | S 9.95 | 2.95 | 17.55| 13.90 J, D Healy URIR L G Passenger Agent
?\;\- LOLI'I-.IS to Houston NOT RES;S;;‘SC"'VBVCEIn light faced typey a?% ?AOUntam Standard Time T}?:Q-Jalfdnd Weatherford, {13 35 |192.75 | 9.85 | 9.85 | 11.90 110 | 135 170 NEW YORK urkart, 903 St. CﬁZ,F[dé’ ((';lione RAymond 6251) G
emohis to Little Rock cony —No responsib rom noon to midnight in LA T & 6.70 | 5.5 i : 810 | 7.85| 2.95| 46 (7) N.'Y., 221 es St. (Phone RAymond 3181) District P eneral Agent
New Orleans to Fort W/ convemgnceic] Himageiteall|ting F ponsibility is assumed F ght in dark faced type. (e i oo 295 | 295 | 495 . 2,95 4.65 C ] Spiies st Ghone Riymond JISODisuIc Patte gen
orth (on No. 2 chedules herein are subj ing from delayed trai or errors in time tabl 1.55 | 1 L3 R Hunt....oooooono g.—Phone REctor 2-0334 nger Agent
No. 16—Daily—THE 0. 23, New Orleans to Marsh. P SE BUY subject to chage without ns or failure to make co es, in- Rates for Upper Berth, B .55 65 . 4,95 11.55 e et :
Slesning. CannLos ATEXAN arshall). CHlLDREN_UTICKETS—Before boardln"°tlce nnections. (Rates for Compartment.o B *,C rtment ol D | 53 OKLAH .......................... E astern Traffic Manager
P ngeles to St. Louis— 5 ye f nder five years of g trains. forSi r Drawing room are for t: K g Room in Sleepi HOMA Ty (2 District Manager, P astern Passenger Agent
" R e e S s ¢ SR e B W T S A e | DS Ev e o
SRSs e S A LA egll to El Paso). [S 64] pay the fare required, tak n case of disput and over, full fare. / erth |partm’t| Roo re[Upper| Com- |Draw an Agent. LONba R toor Dol dd e G
bR Asaril s Necm;b;s—sechon Do 801 T &P, Building, Dallas, Fees il iitate with conductors or Agents pl : Berth | Rate | Rate | R m | Lower | Berth |partm’t| Roo ere[Upper| Com- |Draw g \{V 2 roduce Building, Second and Dc eneral Agent
Orleans) (Ma W rleAns—Section Drswing 1 266] REDEMP‘noﬁ’" OF T Texas. Prompt attentio e with the Passenger Traffic Mp case iy Rate is|will be| will be w-.?',‘,’ Berth | Rate | Rate n.(m Lower | Berth |partm't| Ro: g PHOEle nessey. . ..... ock Sts. - Phone
Fort Wona to K165V°C°”p'ed New Ofleansuntil 8 (on No. 26, Marsh | under tariff regul TICKETS—Tickets n will be given to claim fnegeq $ 2.35/$1.80 ill be | Rate  is|will be| will be | will b Borth | Rate | Rato | Rato (3), ARIZONA B S B e s
Orleans—S eans until 8:00 A. M. all to New e apne atipropervel unused or partly used; will & T D U e | will be [Rate is|will b pato ecurity Blds—Phone 3-0914 General A
New Orleans) (M ection Drawin ,\R ST ARTICLES—T. alue. y used, will be redeemed .65| 2.00| 7.55 .55|$5.75|$21.40| $2: | will be | will be P"TSBURGH ............. one 3-0914 gent
Corpus Christi dné Hay be occupied New Orl g room (on 96, Marshall Texas. This Compan: o be inquired for th e 295 990 . 0.95( 7.85| 5.95 6.60/$12.75 59 70 5 | PA 1906 R L ST
5notib rough Passenger Ti - 8.10| 10.40 : 91.95| 97.75|/ 13 35.85|$45.05 N. J. a—Phone ATlantic 1505 General A
e Gerbsich ouston to Memphus—Sec(“"SDunhl 8:00 A.M.) [267] alliito cars, but will endeavz will not be responsible for unch ger Traffic Manager, Dall 3.20( 245 9.95 8.10| 6.20| 23.10 .05 36.45 SAN FRANCISCO (5). CALIF. 3 ntic 1505 gent
B R risti to Houston).* [265] ion Drawing room (on G. C. L. N BICYCLES (NOTr tﬁ‘esmt patrons in locating sunc ecked articles left in stati allas, | 350 965| o8 11.55|| 8.45| 6.40 . 28.90|| 13.35 10 15 8 46,20 C[sco 5, CALIF. 337 Monadrock Bide—p b
Al — o 851 12.75 93.75( 30.05|| 1 37.60| 47.40 | A. T. Pratt z 3371 Monadnock Bldg.—Phone SUtter * General A
Dining Car—Servin ouis—Section Compartment D ported in bagga OTORCYCLES)—Baby carria e 3.80| 2.90| 11 8.70| 6.60| 24.3 3.60/10.35| 38 A ck Bldg.—Phone SUtt gent
. g all meals ( rawing room.* [263 STOP. ge cars subject to tariff y carriages, dogs and 410 .00| 13.90/ 9.00 30| 31.90|| 13.90/10 15| 48.55 » e|d M ROde ................. er 5899
Chair Cars—El Paso to S except Breakfast into New O ] -OVERS—Liberal S! regulations. nd guns are trans- B 3.10( 11.55] 15.0 i 85| 25.45| 32.35 4 .60 39.30| 48.55 Reid M. Rowan. ....ooiiuiiiiiiiiiii, Assistant Traffic M
2 i |eans). way and round-t al Stop-over pr|v1|c 4,35| 3.30 .05(| 9.25| 7.05 14.20(10.80| 3 . SHERNAAT DIsens oL c Manager
EIPR te Menchs ] e trn Mokt bl op Cueh sivil caseienowavailabie o o e e 26.05| 32.35) 14.50/11 290/ 49,70 | AN, TEXAS aior g e Per . ..-General Agent
Fort Worth to New. " EXeRESS) TELEGRAPH AND desired stop-ouer consul bIEon piseticsliyell Shie 465] 3.55| 13.35| 1620 S T 030 14301000 an (0.5 | AAN, TEXAS, Grayson Hotel Perishable Freight Agent
e s beiOfeihaieNo 26, the e Western Union Tel EL BRS CHIEG U ket o o oA o 55| 353| 330! 15391 10:43| 730 Sh:22| 345al 75(11.95| 41,60/ 52.00 | e R P g
Lo u.ns t:St Louis.* Marshall to New Orleans) theeile e Ssza;ﬁ?eé\?:n:[ A elenaply sron any, operate glong thﬁ:'k\:ﬁaf;pr%s&h/:gen_ ‘ ggg 4.90| 15.05| 1850 }8:13 770 gg.gg 30.89 13:23 fiia :g.gg 5315 JA s ?x/, ,o),', I(_l;:onloé‘#gg‘ft Street—Phone 3-3601 City Ticket Agent
pany Money Orders and Seiibg cats Beildes \ i b egraph Office. Tel revel 580 4.40| 16.20| 20. sl 10.75| 815| 30.05| 38: 15.65(11.90| 43.90| 55 B et e s i g =
PULLMAN INFC Travelers Cheques are sporting packages, etc. Ex egraph 615| 4.65| 17. 20.80|| 11.00| 8.40| 31. 38.15|| 15.90/12.10| 44. 55.45 ST. LOU M imerehone Dalso). . o  Disacep eneral Agent
double occupan: ORMATION—(Suppl L presiGon 6.40| 4.85 35| 21.95|| 11.30| 8.60 20| 39:30|| 16.20/12.35 :30] 56.60 IS (1) MO., G and H 1 D City P istrict Passenger Agent
v approximately twice lowert ementary—See next col 670| 5 17.95| 23.10|| 11.55| 8. 31.80| 40.45|| 16.50|19: 45.65| 56.60 C. A. Johnstor 9 Railway Exchange Bld assenger and Ticket A
bt e gin column & Bedroom f . 5.10( 19.10| 2 55| 8.80| 32.35| 40 .50(|12.55| 46.20| 57 TEXARKANA, A e L SRy, ge Bldg.—Phone CHest gent
: ale occupancy, slightl o 6.95| 5.30 430/ 11.90| 9.05| 3 .45(| 16.80|12.80 15 R ks e e it e e nut 7060
s y less. 730| = 19.65| 24.30|| 12.20| o 3'50| 41.60| 17.05/13. 47.40| 58.95 H. B. Smith........ o o R IR S L L T e 1 General Agent
20 s0.53| 55391 1538] 8.20| 3430 4390 ia90| 4aralietas TULSA, OKLA., §61 Kennedy Bids. """
.30| 43.90| 55| 61.25 wINST'ON'sp:iCEOR' iy R A RS e General Agent
& M (3) N €338 Resnoids Bl
Charles D. Laug?\ NS 39 Reynolds Blds.—Phone 6304 Genenl Anent
.................. General Agent




